
Banyule Bicycle User Group LYCRA GROUP RIDE PROGRAM May — June 2024   v.1

All rides start at Warringal Park (Melways Map 32 C4) unless otherwise indicated. Visitors always welcome — just turn up 
at the start time and say hello. Scheduled rides may be varied to suit conditions.

Tuesday rides Longer and quicker (but not too long or quick!). Typically 50-75 km. Coffee stop usually included but BYO snack and drink too.

Sunday rides Short and social,  35-50 easy km. Aim to be back at Warringal before 1 pm. Coffee and chat.

Yum Run Thursdays   40 km loop of Koonung, Mullum and Main Yarra Trails. No leader. Stop at Petty’s for delicious snacks and coffee.

Adventure Ride Third Friday of the Spring & Autumn months. Anything goes — summary on program. Contact Ride Leader with any questions.

May 2024     rides usually start at 9.00 am unless otherwise indicated
Date Ride/Event Description Leader

Thu 2 May The Yum Run  MAP 40 km loop - Koonung, Mullum & MYT. Petty’s Orchard Cafe for snax No leader

Sun 5 May
Gasworks Park

50 km  MAP
Out through Port Melb. Return by Andertson St, MCG and Dights Falls.

Peter di P
0402 413 314

Tue 7 May
Niddrie

55 km  MAP
Heidelberg to Niddrie via Strathmore (coffee stop). Return along 
M’nong River and onto Kensington, CCT to Westgarth. Home 

Maurie A
0419 186 082

Thu 9 May The Yum Run  MAP 40 km loop - Koonung, Mullum & MYT. Petty’s Orchard Cafe for snax No leader

Sun 12 May Riders’ Choice Rider who nominates a destination is Leader. Or by general agreement (Mothers’ Day)

Mon 13 May Casual dinner 6.30 pm @ Godfathers Restaurant. 106 Mountainview Rd, Briar Hill

Tue 14 May
Sandridge Beach

50 km  MAP
Yarra Trail, City to beach. Return by Lorimer St, Docklands, Royal Park 
(H1).

Robert R
0412 430 244

Thu 16 May The Yum Run  MAP 40 km loop - Koonung, Mullum & MYT. Petty’s Orchard Cafe for snax No leader

Fri 17 May Adventure Ride!
Time, place & route to be advised. Fear not – it may be tough (only a
teeny bit at most) but will be interesting. Possibly even enjoyable.

tba

Sun 19 May
Alamein & Box Hill

40 km   MAP
Anniversary and Gardiners Creek Trails. Some H1 and H2. (PS.  This win
the prize for the shortest route description in the Lycra Rides Library)

Stephen S
0418 347 591

Tue 21 May
Laurimar

52 km  MAP
Plenty Rd & S Morang Station. Hawkestowe Station. Streets & paths to
Laurimar Estate. Rest. Mernda Stn, Uni Hill, Ring Rd & Watsonia. 

John Pi
0418 511 587

Thu 23 May The Yum Run  MAP 40 km loop - Koonung, Mullum & MYT. Petty’s Orchard Cafe for snax No leader

Sun 26 May
Prahran Market

45 km  MAP
Darebin Ck, MYT, CCT, St Kevin’s College, Selborne Rd, Simmons St. 
Market. Fawkner Park, Anderson Rd, MCG, Napier St, home.

Ralph N
0419 133 562

Tue 28 May
Blue Lake

45 km  MAP
Rosanna, Macleod, Watsonia, Ring Rd, Sugargum Blvd, Mackelroy 
Rd, Yellow Gums Park. Return DC Trail & MYT. Gravelly bits.

John Pe
0425 886 261

Thu 30 May The Yum Run  MAP 40 km loop - Koonung, Mullum & MYT. Petty’s Orchard Cafe for snax No leader

June 2024     rides usually start at 9.00 am unless otherwise indicated
Date Ride/Event Description Leader

Sun 2 Jun
Richmond

39 km  MAP
Yarra Trail to Fairfield and Victoria Park then streets south to Lennox St. 
Break at Burnley Botanic Gardens. Yarra trail home.

Robyn M
0413 306 913

Tue 4 Jun
Croydon

60 km  MAP
Koonung Trail, Mitcham, Dandenong and Tarralla Creek Trails to 
Croydon for break. Mullum Trail, Springfield Rd & Koonung home. 

Alan Pr
0419 878 660

Thu 6 Jun The Yum Run  MAP 40 km loop - Koonung, Mullum & MYT. Petty’s Orchard Cafe for snax No leader

Sun 9 Jun
Schwerkolt Cottage

42 km  MAP
Koonung Trail to Eastlink (some H3) & break at cottage.  Mitcham 
streets to Koonung Trail home.

Jean M
0418 511 587

Tue 11 Jun
Broadmeadows

c.50 km  MAP
Ring Rd via Broadhurst and Merri Ck. Jack Roper Res then Broady 
paths & streets to MPC. South then streets E through Coburg & home.

Les D
0421 763 024

Thu 13 Jun The Yum Run  MAP 40 km loop - Koonung, Mullum & MYT. Petty’s Orchard Cafe for snax No leader

Sun 16 Jun
Blackburn Lake

40 km  MAP
Out by Koonung Trail and streets. Return by Mitcham pipe track and 
streets to Koonung Trail.

Brett C
0412 733 675

Tue 18 Jun
Yarraman

75 km  MAP
Anniversary trail to Murrumbeena. Bike path and streets along rail line 
to Yarraman station. Home by Eastlink trail. All sealed surface.

Ralph N
0419 133 562

Thu 20 Jun The Yum Run  MAP 40 km loop - Koonung, Mullum & MYT. Petty’s Orchard Cafe for snax No leader

Sun 23 Jun
That’s Amore
~40 km  MAP

Cheddar, Stilton, Gorgonzolq, Mozzarella, Peccorino, Ricotta, 
Camembert, Brie, Edam, Gouda, Fetta …and now they split bills too!

Helen C
0488 410 413

Tue 25 Jun
Epping/Wollert Too

60 km  MAP
Ellesmere Pde, Rosanna to Plenty Rd & Mill Park streets to Darebin Ck 
at Epping.  Aurora Estate for break.  Hume Fwy Trail & Ring Rd home.

John Pe
0425 886 261

Thu 27 Jun The Yum Run  MAP Usual 40 km loop incl. Petty’s Orchard Cafe for snax. ANZAC Day No leader

Sun 30 Jun
Malvern Park
45 km  MAP

Wilson Reserve, CCT, Gardiners, Malvern Park. Back by Glen Iris, 
Gardiners Creek, Ferndale, Anniversary trails, MYT. Some gravel paths.

Lou Bosco
0432 004 526
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